



Saida Cup

Notice to Competitors

Amendment No 1

5.4 Delete: *The scheduled time of the warning signal for the first race on Saturday 11th June is 1100. On Sunday 12th June it is 1030. Replace with: The scheduled time of the warning signal for the first race on Saturday 11th June is 1100. On Sunday 12th June it is 1000.*

9.3 Delete: *The starting and finishing marks will be dan buoys.*

Replace with: *The starting and finishing mark will be dan buoys except for course Number 2 when the finishing mark will be mark 1.*

21 Delete: *The Race Committee will communicate with competitors on a radio channel to be announced at the briefing. Replace with: The Race Committee will communicate with competitors on VHF Channel 77.*